

## **BEFORE THE LEARNED FIRST CLASS MAGISTRATE AT BARRACKPORE**

## AFFIDAVIT

I, SRI SANAT KUMAR DHAR son of Late Dinesh Chandra Dhar and Smt Maya Dhar, aged about 46 years, by faith Hindu, by Nationality Indian, by occupation business, residing at 10, Sabuj Pally, P.O. & P.S. Belghoria, Kolkata-700056, District North 24 Parganas, do hereby solemnly affirm, declare and states as follows : -

icicial Mayistrate 5th Court Berrackport North 24 Parcenas

MIDA	1 9 JAN 2019
No/13 Date	Rs C
Name	
Address	SUMIT SARKAR
P.S	Advocate
Qist	Barrackpore Court
Name of Treasu	ry :- Ballackpore
Name of Vende	ANA SUR
Date of Purchase .	2.21
Total Aprovint	11 JAN 2019

 $\mathbb{Q}$ 

Total Apro Signature 1) That Late Dinesh Chandra Dhar was my father and my father was died on 14<sup>th</sup> May 2004

2) That Late Maya Dhar was my mother and my mother was died on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2018

3) That my parents died intestate leaving behind me i.e. Sanat Kumar Dhar, Sri Dilip Dhar and Sri Pranab Kumar Dhar as three sons and three married daughters namely Smt Aruna Saha (w/o Sri Biswanath Saha), Smt Karuna Singha (w/o Sri Narendra Singha) and Smt Kalpana Deb (w/o Sri Mrinal Kumar Deb) as their only legal heirs and successors according to Hindu Succession Act. 1956

4) That the Statements made above are true to my knowledge and belief and if any part of my statement proves false or fabricated then I shall be liable to be prosecuted under the land of their land

5) That I am an Indian Citizen by birth

That the statements made in foregoing paragraphs are true to the best of my knowledge and belief

Solemnly affirm before me by the Deponent who is identified by Sumit Sarkar, Advocate, on 15,02.2019 Enrolment No. WB/1931/2003

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class, at Barrackpore Court, 24 Pgs(N)

> Judicial Magistrate 5th Court Barrackpore North 24 Parganas

Sant home Duck

DEPONENT

Identified by me : -

Demit Sautrae

Advocate